
OOFFFFIICCEE  OOFF  TTHHEE  LLEEAADDEERR  OOFF  TTHHEE  HHOOUUSSEE  OOFF  PPAARRLLIIAAMMEENNTT  

Thursday, the 11th of September, 2025. 

The Committee on Parliamentary Business approved the following at its meeting held on 

11.09.2025::—— 

PPAARRLLIIAAMMEENNTTAARRYY  SSIITTTTIINNGG  PPRROOGGRRAAMMMMEE  FFOORR  TTHHEE  AAPPPPRROOPPRRIIAATTIIOONN  BBIILLLL  ((22002266))    

((ii))    FFiirrsstt  RReeaaddiinngg              26.09.2025 (Friday)  

((iiii))  SSeeccoonndd  RReeaaddiinngg  (Budget Speech)   07.11.2025 (Friday) 

((iiiiii))  DDeebbaattee  oonn  tthhee  SSeeccoonndd  RReeaaddiinngg  (Allotted Six Days) 08.11.2025 (Saturday) 

         10.11.2025 (Monday) 

         11.11.2025 (Tuesday) 

         12.11.2025 (Wednesday) 

         13.11.2025 (Thursday) 

 DDiivviissiioonn  oonn  tthhee  SSeeccoonndd  RReeaaddiinngg  (6.00 p.m.)  1144..1111..22002255  ((Friday)) 

((iivv))  CCoommmmiitttteeee  ooff  tthhee  WWhhoollee  PPaarrlliiaammeenntt        15.11.2025 (Saturday) 

 (Allotted Seventeen Days)     17.11.2025 (Monday) 

         18.11.2025 (Tuesday) 

         19.11.2025 (Wednesday) 

         20.11.2025 (Thursday) 

         21.11.2025 (Friday) 

                  22.11.2025 (Saturday) 

         24.11.2025 (Monday) 

         25.11.2025 (Tuesday) 

         26.11.2025 (Wednesday) 

         27.11.2025 (Thursday) 

                  28.11.2025 (Friday) 

 29.11.2025 (Saturday) 

         01.12.2025 (Monday) 

         02.12.2025 (Tuesday) 

         03.12.2025 (Wednesday) 

   DDiivviissiioonn  oonn  tthhee  TThhiirrdd  RReeaaddiinngg  (6.00 p.m.)   0055..1122..22002255  ((FFrriiddaayy)) 

HHoouurrss  ooff  SSiittttiinnggss  dduurriinngg  tthhee  SSeeccoonndd  RReeaaddiinngg  aanndd  oonn  MMoonnddaayyss  ooff  tthhee  CCoommmmiitttteeee  ooff  

tthhee  WWhhoollee  PPaarrlliiaammeenntt  

Business as per Standing Order from 22(1) to (6)    9.30 a.m. – 10.00 a.m. 

Questions for Oral Answers              10.00 a.m. – 10.30 a.m.  

Questions under Standing Order 27 (2)   10.30 a.m. – 11.00 a.m. 

 Debating Hours               11.00 a.m. –   6.00 p.m. 

           Motion at the Adjournment Time      6.00 p.m. –   6.30 p.m.  

HHoouurrss  ooff  SSiittttiinnggss  ooff  tthhee  rreesstt  ooff  tthhee  ddaayyss  ooff  tthhee  CCoommmmiitttteeee  ooff  tthhee  WWhhoollee  PPaarrlliiaammeenntt 

Business as per Standing Order from 22(1) to (6)    9.00 a.m. –  9.30 a.m. 

Questions for Oral Answers                9.30 a.m. – 10.00 a.m.  

Questions under Standing Order 27 (2)   10.00 a.m. – 10.30 a.m. 

 Debating Hours               10.30 a.m. –   6.00 p.m. 

           Motion at the Adjournment Time      6.00 p.m. –   6.30 p.m. 

(Lunch Interval is from 12.30 p.m. to 1.00 p.m. from Mondays to Saturdays, However, Lunch 
Interval only on Fridays is from 12.30 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.) ((NNoo  MMoottiioonnss  aatt  tthhee  AAddjjoouurrnnmmeenntt  

TTiimmee  oonn  FFrriiddaayy,,  tthhee  1144tthh  ooff  NNoovveemmbbeerr  aanndd  oonn  FFrriiddaayy,,  tthhee  0055tthh  ooff  DDeecceemmbbeerr,,  22002255..))  


